VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session

Budget Bill - SB850 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 418
Department of Military Affairs

ltem 418

First Year - FY2009

Second Year - FY2010

Administrative and Support Services (79900)

General Management and Direction (79901)

Telecommunications (79930)
Fund Sources:

General
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$5,340,376

$2,350,450

$2,989,926

$2,356,923

$0
$2,983,453

$5;340;376
$5,492,168

$2,350.450
$2,502,242

$2,989,926

$2,356,923

$151,792
$2,983,453

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Military Affairs shall advise and provide assistance to the Department of Accounts in
administering the $20,000 death benefit provided for certain members of the National Guard and United States
military reserves killed in action in any armed conflict as of October 7, 2001, pursuant to § 44-93.1.B., Code of

Virginia.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-93.1/
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